

Account Safety

Your PERSI Choice 401(k) Plan offers you many opportunities to manage your voluntary retirement plan account. Whether you choose to go online or call Empower Customer Service, it's important to take steps to keep your account safe and secure.

Online Safety: www.mypersi401k.com Secure your PERSI Choice 401(k) Plan passcode

- Picking a strong passcode is important; use something unique that is difficult for someone else to figure out.
- Use a long passcode composed of letters, numbers and symbols or even a statement.
- Update your passcode regularly.
- Keep your passcode secure don't ever leave your passcode in plain sight.

Use secure networks when logging on to your PERSI Choice 401(k) Plan account

- Be extra careful to use a network you trust when logging on to your PERSI Choice 401(k) Plan website.
- If using Wi-Fi at home, be sure to use a passcode to secure your router. Your internet service provider will be able to assist you with this.

Monitor your PERSI Choice 401(k) Plan account on a regular basis

- Online account access gives you 24/7 access to your account. Every now and then, log in and ensure that everything looks accurate. If you spot a discrepancy or something that isn't familiar to you, call Empower Customer Service immediately.
- Be sure to review your quarterly statements; they provide a great way to keep track of what is coming in and going out of your retirement account.
- Verify or add your email address to your PERSI Choice 401(k) Plan account. If activity such as a withdrawal or loan occurs on your account, you will be emailed a notification of the transaction.

Be sure to sign out of your PERSI Choice 401(k) Plan account every time

 Always select "log off" when finished viewing your account and always close the browser.

Telephone Safety: (866) 437-3774 Protect your personal information

You will need your Social Security number, date of birth, mailing address (including ZIP code) and full legal name to visit with an Empower Customer Service Representative. Be careful with whom you share this information. Empower Retirement will never call or email you to verify this important data. Keep it under lock and key.

Request to have a passcode placed on your PERSI Choice 401(k) Plan account

You have the opportunity to set up a passcode for your telephone access. Before the Empower Customer Service Representative will proceed with your call, you will be asked to verify the passcode. If you can't verify the passcode, the representative will not be allowed to assist you — even if you can provide additional information, such as full legal name, mailing address, date of birth and Social Security number. If you forget your telephone passcode, for your safety, a signed notarized document is required to reset it.

Set up a Distribution Hold on your account

For added security, you can place a distribution hold on your account to prevent unauthorized parties from requesting a distribution. This distribution hold would apply to all withdrawal requests done online or in paper form.

PERSI cares about your security and is invested in helping you keep your account secure. If you ever notice suspicious activity on your account, call Empower Customer Service or PERSI immediately.

For more information, call (866) 437-3774 or visit www.mypersi401k.com



Securities distributed through GWFS Equities, Inc., Member FINRA/SIPC and a subsidiary of Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company.

Great-West Financial®, Empower Retirement and Great-West Investments™ are the marketing names of Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company,
Corporate Headquarters: Greenwood Village, CO; Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company of New York, Home Office: New York, NY, and their subsidiaries and affiliates, including registered investment advisers Advised Assets Group, LLC and Great-West Capital Management, LLC. This material has been prepared for informational and educational purposes only and is not intended to provide investment, legal or tax advice.

©2019 Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company. All rights reserved. 952700-01-FLY-1406-1812(22573) RO690157-0119